1 st Reading	6/15/2021	
2 nd Reading	7/06/2021	

Received electronically 6/8/2021

RESOLUTION 06-2021

RESOLUTION AMENDING A PORTION OF RESOLUTION 01-2018 TAX PHASE-IN FOR SHILOH DIE CAST MIDWEST, LLC and ASSIGNING THE BENEFITS TO GROUPER CASTING, LLC

Summary

This Resolution amends a portion of Resolution 01-2018, amending the entity name from
Shiloh Die Cast Midwest, LLC to Grouper Casting, LLC regarding the tax phase-in, which was
granted in January of 2018 in Resolution 01-2018. Grouper Casting, LLC shall assume the
benefits associated with the tax phase-in established under Auburn Common Council Resolution
01-2018.

Recorder's Office	Publish Public Hearing
x Auditor's Office	
Clerk's Office	Publish O/R after adoption
Other:	
	_
	-

1ST Reading __06/15/2021 _____ 2nd Reading __07/06/2021

RESOLUTION 06 -2021

RESOLUTION AMENDING A PORTION OF RESOLUTION 01-2018 TAX PHASE-IN FOR SHILOH DIE CAST MIDEWEST, LLC and ASSIGNING THE BENEFITS TO GROUPER CASTING, LLC

Be it resolved by the Common Council of the City of Auburn:

That this Resolution amends a portion of Resolution 01-2018 by replacing the name of the taxpayer from Shiloh Die Cast Midwest, LLC to Grouper Casting, LLC.

The name SHILOH DIE CAST MIDWEST, LLC within the resolution mentioned above is hereby amended as to the personal property tax phase-in to be assumed by and assigned to new owner GOUPER CASTING, LLC, because said company is the name of the entity that has acquired all the interest of Shiloh Die Cast Midwest, LLC.

The City of Auburn Common Council shall allow and consent to the CP-1/PP and CF1/PP to be applied for in the name of the new company owner Grouper Casting, LLC for compliance with the tax benefits and phase in set forth Auburn Common Council Resolution 01-2018. The location of said equipment remains at 1200 Power Drive, Auburn, Indiana.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common Council July 6, 2021.

ATTEST:	James Finchum, Council Member	
ATTEST:		
Patricia Miller, Clerk-Treasurer		
Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Auburn, In 2021.	ndiana, this 6 th day of July	
	PATRICIA MILLER	
	Clerk-Treasurer	
APPROVED AND SIGNED by me July 6, 2021.		
	MICHAEL D. LEY, Mayor	

VOTING	AYE	NAY
Kevin Webb, President		
Dennis Ketzenberger		
Dennis K Kruse II		
James Finchum		
Natalie DeWitt		
David Bundy		
Michael Walter		